502330513 04/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dirk Moses	04/22/2013
Sebastian Ossadnik	04/22/2013
Thomas Orth	04/22/2013
Viktor Maranditsch	04/22/2013
Ferdinand Bebber	04/23/2013
Thorsten Poehlmann	04/29/2013
Bjoern Hubrich	04/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technoform Holding GmbH	
Street Address:	Friedrichsplatz 8	
City:	Kassel	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	34117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13801566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502330513

Fax Number: 2027472888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024348344 Email: mail@jtek-law.com Correspondent Name: J-TEK LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Suite 900, South Building

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TEC014-00294

PATENT REEL: 030321 FRAME: 0919

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Tekanic
Signature:	/Jeffrey D. Tekanic/
Date:	04/30/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030321 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT FOR US PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), Dirk Moses, Sebastian Ossadnik, Thomas Orth and Viktor Maranditsch, all c/o Technoform Kunststoffprofile GmbH, Otto-Hahn Str. 34, 34253 Lohfelden, Germany, Ferdinand Bebber and Thorsten Poehlmann, both c/o Technoform Bautec Kunststoffprodukte GmbH, Ostring 4, 34277 Fuldabrueck, Germany, and Björn Hubrich, c/o Technoform Extrusion Tooling GmbH, An den Lindenbaeumen 17, 34277 Fuldabrueck, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor(s)"), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in "SPACER FOR RETAINING CLADDING ELEMENT ON STRUCTURAL BUILDING ELEMENT", for which a US non-provisional application has been filed and assigned serial number 13/801,566, which claims priority to US provisional application no. 61/695,280; and

WHEREAS, Technoform Holding GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having a principal place of business at Friedrichsplatz 8, 34117 Kassel, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to said improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to any US patent application(s) based on said improvements, and in and to any Patent(s) of the United States, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) has/have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to the above-mentioned improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor(s) in and to any US patent applications and any and all Patent of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) to and agree(s) with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of this assignment, the Assignor(s) is/are the sole and lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements set forth in said above-mentioned application, and that the same right, title, and interest are unencumbered, and that the Assignor(s) has/have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) to and agree(s) with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor(s) will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said improvements or said applications for Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Patents for said improvements in the United States of America, including interference

PATENT REEL: 030321 FRAME: 0921 proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Patents for said improvements, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor(s) hereby request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said Patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said improvements, the Patent(s) to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 22.04. 2013	Name of Assignor:	Dirk Moses
Date: <u>22.04 . 2013</u>	Name of Assignor:	S. Grands
Date: 22.04 2011	Name of Assignor:	Thomas Orth
Date: 22,04, 2013	Name of Assignor:	Wiktor Maranditsch
Date: 23.04. 2013	Name of Assignor:	Ferdinand Bebber
Date: 29.04, 2013	Name of Assignor:	Thorsten Poehlmann
Date: 26,04,2013	Name of Assignor:	Riörn Hubrich